OFFICE CONSOLIDATION

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF ORANGEVILLE

TRAFFIC BY-LAW NO. 78-2005

As amended by:

No.	85-2005	Oct.	3/05	
No.	90-2005	Oct.	17/05	
No.	03-2006	Jan.	9/06	
No.	35-2006	May	1/06	
No.	63-2006	Jun.	5/06	
No.	115-2006	Sep.	11/06	
No.	132-2006	Oct.	2/06	
No.	11-2007	Feb.	5/07	
No.	26-2007	Apr.	2/07	
No.	70-2007	Jul.	16/07	(Expired Aug. 1/09)
No.	76-2007	Aug.	13/07	,
No.	5-2008	Jan.	14/08	
No.	6-2008	Jan.	14/08	
No.	11-2008	Jan.	28/08	
No.	16-2008	Feb.	11/08	
No.	60-2008	Jun	23/08	
No.	82-2008	Sep.	8/08	
No.	97-2008	Oct.	20/08	
No.	107-2008	Nov.	24/08	
No.	114-2008	Dec.	15/08	
No.	18-2009	Mar.	9/09	
No.	20-2009	Mar.	9/09	
No.	35-2009	Apr	6/09	
No.	46-2009	May	4/09	
No.	88-2009	Aug.	10/09	(From Sept.1 - Dec. 1/09)
No.	104-2009	Sep.	28/09	,
No.	10-2010	Feb.	8/10	
No.	75-2010	Aug.	9/10	
No.	98-2010	Dec.	13/10	
No.	9-2011	Jan	24/11	
No.	28-2011	April	4/11	
No.	36-2011	May	2/11	



THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF ORANGEVILLE

BY-LAW NUMBER 76-2007

A BY-LAW TO AMEND TRAFFIC BY-LAW NO. 78-2005 TO ESTABLISH STOP SIGNS ON FIRST AVENUE, MARGARET STREET AND THE LANEWAY BETWEEN SECOND AND THIRD STREET.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Orangeville deems it expedient to amend By-law No. 78-2005, as amended.

NOW THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF ORANGEVILLE ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT Schedule "E" (designating intersections where stop signs are located) of Bylaw No. 78-2005 be amended by adding the following:

Intersection	Facing Traffic
First Avenue at Fourth Street	Eastbound on First Avenue
Margaret Street at Church Street	Northbound on Margaret Street
Lane north of Broadway between Second and Third Street	Eastbound on laneway

2. THAT Schedule "F" (designating intersections where yield signs are located) be amended by deleting the following:

Intersection	Facing Traffic
Church Street and Margaret Street	Northbound on Margaret Street
Fourth Street and First Avenue	Eastbound on First Avenue

READ THREE TIMES AND FINALLY PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 13^{TH} DAY OF AUGUST, 2007.

Rob Adams, Mayor

Chervl Johns, Clerk